Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office				
<u> </u>	ORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Durand R. Begault	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Durand K. Degadii	Name: USA as Represented by the Administrator of NASA				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxed{oxed}$ Yes $oxed{oxed{X}}$ No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 300 E Street SW				
Execution Date(s) March 28, 2001					
X Assignment Merger	City: Washington				
Security Agreement					
□ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment	State: DC				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 20546				
Other_	Von Van				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
09/822,470					
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved:				
Name: Vickie L. Kent, NASA Ames Research Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Mail Stop 202A-4	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Moffett Field	8. Payment Information				
State CA Zip: 94035-1000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (650) 604-0887	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (650) 604-2767	b. Deposit Account Number 14-0116				
Email Address vkent@mail.arc.nasa.gov	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:					
Signature	Ol Sutimber 2005 Date				
John F. Schipper	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016724 FRAME: 0055 Auditory Alert Systems With Enhanced Detectability

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Title of Invention:

Patent Application

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Inventor(s):	Durand R. Begault				
NASA Case No.:	ARC-14556-1	Application No.*:	09/822,470	Filing Date*:	March 28, 2001
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignmen fter Government), as r	t and Agreement ar epresented by the A	e the undersigned invent Administrator of the Natio	tor(s) and the lonal Aeronautic	Inited States s and Space
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignmen	t and Agreement is	in accordance with 37 C	FR Part 501; a	ind
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the	dersigned inventor(s) h e above-entitled invent	as (have) executed ion.	l, on the date(s) indicated	i below, an app	olication for United
 Assign to the America, its territoric 	e Government my (our) es and possessions, a	full and exclusive in the firm of the firm	Sovernment, the undersignight in and to said inventight, title and interest in a symmetry jest.	ion within the l and to said app	United States of lication, and any
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), includir vernment chooses not noe with 37 CFR 501.9 cable, royalty-free lice	ng rights of priority of to file an application (d), and such rights nse in the invention	clusive foreign rights in a under the International C n in any foreign country, s will be subject to the res with power to grant licer racticable, in any foreign	onvention of Pr I (we) may req servation to the ises for all gov	aris (1883), as uest rights in that Government of a ernmental
nformation to, and (expense of the Gover c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and	manner with the Go	ate any document for, (b) overnment in order to allo	to deliver any ow the Govern	requested nent to protect any
*4. Authorise and	retruest the attorney:		oplication to insert the ap	_	er and filing date
(Signature of Inventor	,		Dete Assignment Executed)		cation Executed)
Durand R. Begault (Inventor's Typed Nan			Box 541, San Francisco		•
(inventor's Typed Nen	19)	(Walling Add	iress - including Country)		
(Signature of Inventor)		ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Apple	cation Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Malling Add	ress - Including Country)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
(Signature of Inventor	,		ete Assignment Executed)	(Date Appli	cation Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Ado	ress - Including Country)		_
IASA FORM 430 DE	C 2000 PREVIOUS EDIT	IONS ARE OBSOLE	TE.		

Form PTO-1595 (Rey, 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	<u>rs</u> only
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Durand R. Begault	Name: USA as Represented by the Administrator of NASA
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxed{oxed}$ Yes $oxed{X}$ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 300 E Street SW
Execution Date(s) March 28, 2001	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Washington
Joint Research Agreement	State: DC
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 20546
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country of the Sames Sames Lip.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/822,470	B. Patent No.(s)
09/0225470	
Additional numbers at	I tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed;	involved: 1
Name: Vickie L. Kent, NASA Ames Research Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Mail Stop 202A-4	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Moffett Field	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94035-1000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (650) 604-0887	·
Fax Number:(650) 604-2767	b. Deposit Account Number 14-0116
Email Address: vkent@mail.arc.nasa.gov	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: John F. Schibbes	01 September 2005
Signature	Date
John F. Schipper	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, audomnente, que documents.

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDED: 09/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016724 FRAME: 0057